

Answers to questions on DAI/WALIS RFP N° 1002690-003

1) Question: I would like to know if international NGOs legally operating in Mozambique can apply to the RFP N° 1002690-003, or if it is restricted to private companies only.

Answer: Any organization is welcome to apply so long as they meet the responsibility requirements as outlined on pages 6 and 7 of the full Request for Proposals.

2) Question: The document does not specify in which province and districts the collection data should take place. Please specify.

Answer: The data collection will take place in all districts of Maputo, Inhambane, Sofala, Manica, Cabo Delgado. In addition remaining districts in other provinces that are not covered by other donor programs will also be included in the program. The total number of districts under WALIS program will be 127 thus providing country wide coverage for data collection and analysis.